



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

AMRUT - Alappuzha Municipality - Park Sector Work "Development of Park in Railway Station Ward at Alappuzha Beach" of Alappuzha Municipality. - Revision of Administrative Sanction - Approved - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1957/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-08-2022

Read 1 G.O. (Rt.) No. 1172/2019/LSGD dated 10/06/2019

- 2 Minutes of 30th State Level High Powered Steering Committee of AMRUT dated 05/07/2022
- 3 Letter No. SMMU/166/2022-UP2 dated 19/07/2022 from the Mission Director, AMRUT

ORDER

As per the order read as (1) above, Government have accorded Administrative sanction for an amount of Rs 48 lakhs for the Park Sector Work "Development of Park in Railway Station Ward at Alappuzha Beach" of Alappuzha Municipality.

- 2. The Secretary, Alappuzha Municipality has requested to revise the Administrative sanction of the work from Rs 48 lakhs to Rs 69.7 lakhs as the estimate of the development park has been revised incorporating additional facilities for physically challenged children, electrification, plumbing, etc. As informed by the Mission Director, AMRUT the above proposal for revision of Administrative Sanction was placed in the the 30th SHPSC as Agenda item No.5.9 and approved subject to the following conditions.
 - a) The additional amount required shall be met from the savings available due to cancellation of the work, "Development of Vadakkal Beach in Alappuzha Municipality" and shortcomings if any shall be borne by the ULB.
 - b) The approval of the Council shall be obtained.
 - c) The work shall be completed by 31.03.2023.
 - d) Any financial implication due to non-completion of work by

31.03.2023 shall be borne by the ULB.

3.Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord revised Administrative Sanction for the Park sector work of Alappuzha municipality namely "Development of Park in Railway Station Ward at Alappuzha Beach" from Rs.48 Lakh to Rs.69.7 lakhs subject to the above conditions stipulated by SHPSC

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT
The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD
Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order,

Section Officer.

There ferman

Copy to: The Private Secretary to the Minister LSGD
The PA to Principal Secretary, LSGD
The CA to Special Secretary, LSGD